Format for Recording Proceeding of the Draw For Selection of LPG Distributorship

Date of Draw: 07.02.2018

Place: Indane Area Office, Patna

Name of Location: Danapur

Name of District: Patna

Category: SC

MKT Plan: 2011-12

- 1. Applicants who have qualified where informed about the "draw" vide letter dated: 23.01.2018. Information about the draw was advertised in the newspaper: Times of India and Hindustan On: 03.02.2018.
- 2. List of applicants qualified for draw is attached. (Attach list as per Appendix K3R)
- 3. **01 (One)** number of applicant who have qualified for the draw were present at the time of draw. List is attached. (Attach Attendance record as per Appendix-N2)
- 4. The two company officials nominated for conducting the draw are **Shri Jitendra Murmu**, Ch. Mgr. PAO and **Shri Hemant Varsiney**, Asst. Mgr (LPG-S), PAO.
- 5. The paper token was picked by the invited guest: **Shri Manoj Kumar Jha**, Sr. Deputy Collector, Revenue Deptt. Bihar.
- 6. The other VIPs present were: No.
- 7. A total of **05 (Five)** people were present for the draw.
- 8. Shri Ritesh Kumar S/o Shri Suresh Kumar with application Serial no.: PAT/123/07 was declared as selected candidate.
- 9. Video recording carried out by M/s GEM, Patna.
- 10. Any other points. Nil.

We confirm that the draw was held as per the guidelines and the details stated above are correct.

Signature of officer (I) Jitendra Murmu

Sr. Mgr (LPG-S), PAO

Signature of officer (II) Hemant Varsiney

Asst. Mgr. (LPG-S), PAO

List of Applicants Found Eligible for Draw for Selection of LPG Distributor

Name of Area Office : Indane Area Office, Patna

Name of Location: Danapur

Category:SC

Name of District: Patna

MKT Plan: 2011-12

S/NO.	NAME OF PERSON	FATHER'S / HUSBAND'S NAME	APPLICATION SERIAL NO.
1	Ritesh Kumar	Suresh Kumar	PAT/123/07
2	Anupam Alok	Late Mohan Ram	PAT/123/11

Date: 23 01 2018

Signature:

Name: Pramod Ranjan

DGM(LPG-Sales), Patna Area Office

A 201/18

Attendance Sheet for Qualified applicants present at the draw for selection of LPG distributor

Name of Area Office: Patna Area Office

Date of Draw: **07.02.2018**Place of Draw: **Patna Area Office**

Name of Location: **Danapur** Name of District: **Patna** Category: SC

MKT. Plan: 2011-12

	SI no	Name of Applicant	Father's/ Husband's Name (Shri)	Application SI.	Signature of the applicant
	1	Ritesh Kumar	Suresh Kumar	PAT/123/07	Child falls
1	1	Anupam Alok	Late Mohan Ram	PAT/123/11	- 1.118

3-1-ct

Signature of Officer (I)

Jitendra Murmu Ch. Mgr.(LPG-S), Patna AO Signature of Officer (II)

Hemant Versiney Asst. Mgr.(LPG-S), Patna AO